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Foreword 

The following baseline summary is current as of the end 
of the IEEE P802.3dj Mar 2024 Plenary Meeting.
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Summary IEEE P802.3dj Progress @ End of Mar 2024 Plenary – Logic

AUI Backplane CU Cable SMF 500m/2km SMF 10km
4 Wavelength

SMF 10km
1 Wavelength

SMF 20km
1 Wavelength SMF 40km

Ethernet
Rate PCS/FEC/PMA? PCS/FEC/PMA? PCS/FEC/PMA? PCS/FEC/PMA? PCS/FEC/PMA? PCS/FEC/PMA? PCS/FEC/PMA? PCS/FEC/PMA?

200 Gb/s

400 Gb/s 

800 Gb/s

1.6 Tb/s 

Adopted baselines Proposed Baselines
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Ethernet
Rate

Assumed 
Signaling

Rate
AUI Backplane Cu  Cable SMF

500m
SMF
2km

SMF
10km

SMF
20km

SMF
40km

200 Gb/s 200 Gb/s
200GAUI-1

C2C
C2M

200GBASE-KR1 200GBASE-CR1 200GBASE-DR1 200GBASE-FR1

400 Gb/s 200 Gb/s
400GAUI-2

C2C
C2M

400GBASE-KR2 400GBASE-CR2 400GBASE-DR2 400GBASE-DR2-2

800 Gb/s

200 Gb/s
800GAUI-4

C2C
C2M

800GBASE-KR4 800GBASE-CR4
1.800GBASE-DR4
2.800GBASE-FR4-

500

1. 800GBASE-DR4-2
2. 800GBASE-FR4 800GBASE-LR4

800 Gb/s 800GBASE-LR 800GBASE-
ER1-20 800GBASE-ER1

1.6 Tb/s 

100 Gb/s
1.6TAUI-16

C2C
C2M

200 Gb/s
1.6TAUI-8

C2C
C2M

1.6TBASE-KR8 1.6TBASE-CR8 1.6TBASE-DR8 1.6TBASE-DR8-2

Adopted baselines Proposed Baselines
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Summary IEEE P802.3dj Progress @ End of Mar 2024 Plenary – PMDs (& AUIs)
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